
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2728
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
VACANT POSTS IN AAI
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain posts are lying vacant in Airports Authority of India (AAI);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by AAI to fill these vacant posts?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. In Airports Authority of India (AAI) there are 1234 and 812 vacant posts in the ATC and CNS cadres respectively.

(c): The vacant posts are filled up on regular intervals both through promotion as well as direct recruitment under the Recruitment and Promotion Guidelines. The vacant posts also includes the newly created posts in ATC which are filled up in a phased manner.
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